Evangeline Parish Police Jury
Public Hearing
Levy within Voting District No. 2, No. 3, and No. 7
May 3, 2021

As advertised a public hearing was held on Monday, May 3, 2021 in the Police Jury Meeting Room of the Courthouse Building, 200 Court Street, Ste. 207, Ville Platte, to hear public comments and/or questions regarding the levy within the Voting District No. 2 (10 year/1.09 Mills Property Tax Continuation), Voting District No. 3 (10 Year/1.14 Mills Property Tax Continuation), and Voting District No. 7 (10 Year/1.04 Mills Property Tax Continuation), of the Parish of Evangeline, State of Louisiana, effective 2021, for the purpose of maintaining and up keeping cemeteries located therein.

Being there was no comments from the public the hearing was declared closed.	
Ryan Williams, President	Donald Bergeron, Secretary-Treasurer